SENT FEDERAL EXPRESS
Mr. William LeMay
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Re: San Juan 27-4 Unit #39
846'FSL, 1693'FWL Section 5, T-27-N, R-4-W, Rio Arriba County, NM
API #30-039-20145

EFFECTIVE DATE
REGION CD
MP TYPE CODE
75926
19940201
42
10
** DATA AT TEST PRESSURE UNLESS NOTED **
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 39
SAN JUAN
GAS METER WELLHEAD SALES
SAMPLE TYPE CODE (GAS,LIQ,BTU)
SAMPLE DATE
SAMPLE LINE PRESSURE (PSIG)
SAMPLE LINE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
TEST DATE
TEST PRESSURE (PSIG)
TEST TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
TEST LIFE (MONTHS)
TESTER SOURCE BA NUMBER
TEST PURPOSE CODE
GAS
19940216
_14.730
60
6
038689
BTU/CF
(AT 14.73 PSIG) --
WET 1021.918 DRY 1040.000
BTU/CF
WET _1021.918 DRY
VAPOR FACTOR
1040 . 000
PETROLEUM LAND CORP
03=DETAIL SCR
11=PREV SCR
21=REFRESH SCR
B MY JOB
04=MP-NM BRWS
12=MAIN MENU
22=PREV MENU
06=MP/DS LST
24=HELP
LU #26
07=MP/WN LST
2 0=NEXT REC
PA1=TERMINATE
OPR008M2 G024 OOO8 CHROMATOGRAPH GAS SAMPLE DETAIL 11:44:51.2 12/31/96
MOL
GPM
(AT 14.73;
HYDROGEN
HELIUM
NITROGEN
OXYGEN
HYDROGEN SULFIDE
CARBON DIOXIDE
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISO-BUTANE
N-BUTANE
ISO-PENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANE
HEXANE PLUS
HEPTANE PLUS
TOTALS
0.16
1.61
_95.01
2 . 01
0.47
0 .19
0 .16
0 .11
0 . 05
0 .23
100.00
0.5377
0 .1295

19940201
42 SAN JUAN
MP TYPE CODE 10 GAS METER - WELLHEAD SALES
SAMPLE TYPE CODE (GAS,LIQ,BTU)
SAMPLE DATE
SAMPLE LINE PRESSURE (PSIG)
SAMPLE LINE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
TEST DATE
TEST PRESSURE (PSIG)
TEST TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
TEST LIFE (MONTHS)
TESTER SOURCE BA NUMBER
TEST PURPOSE CODE
GAS
19940224
WET
BTU/CF
•- (AT 14.73 PSIG)
887.300 DRY 903
_14.730
60
6
038689
BTU/CF
WET 887.300 DRY
VAPOR FACTOR
PETROLEUM LAND CORP
000
903.000
03=DETAIL SCR
11=PREV SCR
21=REFRESH SCR
B MY JOB
04=MP-NM BRWS
12=MAIN MENU
22=PREV MENU
06=MP/DS LST
24=HELP
LU #26
07=MP/WN LST
20=NEXT REC
PA1=TERMINATE
OPR008M2 G024 OOO8 CHROMATOGRAPH GAS SAMPLE DETAIL 11:45:30.9 12/31/96
MOL
GPM
(AT 14.73)
HYDROGEN
HELIUM
NITROGEN
OXYGEN
HYDROGEN SULFIDE
CARBON DIOXIDE
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISO-BUTANE
N-BUTANE
ISO-PENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANE
HEXANE PLUS
HEPTANE PLUS
TOTALS
0 . 05
11.22
"88 .42
^0 .24
_0 . 04
__0 . 01
0 . 01
0 . 01
100 . 00
0 .0642
0.0110